Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision

Work Programme Reference	1098868

1. **TITLE:** Service Plan Refresh

2. **SERVICE AREA:** Chief Executive's Office

3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

To update the Executive on the new service plans for 2021-22.

4 IS KEY DECISION Yes

5. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive

6. **DECISION**:

That the new services plans be approved and published on the website. The PDF versions are attached as annexes A-C of the Chief Executive's report.

7. REASON FOR DECISION

Departmental Service Plans describe how directorates are working towards the delivery of the Council Plan and form a key part of the Council's overall local performance framework. It demonstrates the work of services in delivering the objectives set out in the Council Plan and provides the basis for the quarterly service reports

8. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

None

9. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Chief Executive

10. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
27 April 2021	4 May 2021